# OP \$40.00 88037263

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VividGro, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIVIDGRO, INC.	
Street Address:	113 N. May Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88037263	FLOWERMAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-850-8741

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis
Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035561.86350	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Vividgro, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0391

900522282

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:52 AM 11/01/2018 FILED 11:52 AM 11/01/2018 SR 20187432069 - File Number 6963255

OF

# VIVIDGRO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

into

## VIVIDGRO, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, VividGro, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), certifies this Certificate of Conversion was adopted for the purpose of converting the Company to a Delaware corporation (the "Resulting Corporation") in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware,
- 3. The date the Company was first formed is August 17, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is "VividGro, LLC,"
- 5. The name of the Resulting Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is "VividGro, Inc."
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective when it is filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign this Certificate of Conversion has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 31st day of October, 2018.

> VIVIDGRO, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

/s/ David Friedman By:

Name: David Friedman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4817-9239-8457 v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0392

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019**